



SCHEDULE OF PRICES

Contractor's Name

Contractor's Address

City

State

Zip Code

--	--	--	--

Local Public Agency

County

Section Number

City of Aurora

Kane

21-00345-00-TL

Route (s) (Street/Road Name)

Illinois Avenue at Randall Road and Elmwood Drive

Schedule for Multiple Bids

Combination Letter	Sections Included in Combinations	Total

Schedule for Single Bid

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		H & H Electric	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	5	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 153.99	\$ 769.95
2	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE	SQYD	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 49.28	\$ 1,478.40
3	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,399.00	\$ 1,539.90
4	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	3	\$ 3.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.86	\$ 29.58
5	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	3	\$ 3.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.86	\$ 29.58
6	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	30	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 351.00
7	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	30	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 924.00
8	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27.72	\$ 6,930.00
9	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	86	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 3,973.20
10	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 36.96	\$ 1,478.40
11	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	90	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 24.64	\$ 2,217.60
12	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	600	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.39	\$ 4,434.00
13	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 1, 3 INCH	SQ YD	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 307.98	\$ 12,319.20
14	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 2 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,543.64	\$ 22,174.56
15	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 64.68	\$ 6,468.00
16	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
17	SPECIAL WASTE PLANS AND REPROTS	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 5,616.00
18	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 2,736.00
19	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 81,555.94	\$ 81,555.94
20	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	136	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 35.73	\$ 4,859.28
21	INSTALL EXISTING SIGN PANEL	SQ FT	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 33.88	\$ 1,355.20
22	REMOVE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	136	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 6.16	\$ 837.76
23	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	143	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 18.48	\$ 2,642.64
24	BASE FOR TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	11	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 252.54	\$ 2,777.94
25	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	291	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 6.16	\$ 1,792.56
26	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" (YELLOW)	FOOT	3820	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 5,882.80
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" (WHITE)	FOOT	600	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 924.00
28	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6" (WHITE)	FOOT	1562	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,686.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 3,733.18
29	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 12" (WHITE)	FOOT	330	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 1,577.40
30	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 24" (WHITE)	FOOT	250	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 2,387.50
31	SERVICE INSTALLATION - POLE MOUNTED	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,596.54	\$ 5,193.08
32	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	FOOT	80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 1,530.40
33	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.	FOOT	180	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 11,682.00
34	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA.	FOOT	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 66.03	\$ 6,603.00
35	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 3-1/C NO. 10	FOOT	430	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 791.20
36	LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESIGNATION H	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 746.55	\$ 2,239.65
37	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,256.61	\$ 2,513.22
38	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET	EACH	2	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 16,787.52	\$ 33,575.04
39	GROUNDING EXISTING HANDHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EACH	16	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 216.13	\$ 3,458.08

40	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	FOOT	1200	\$	2.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	0.99	\$	1,188.00
41	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	FOOT	2000	\$	2.25	\$	4,500.00	\$	1.20	\$	2,400.00
42	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C	FOOT	2400	\$	2.50	\$	6,000.00	\$	1.52	\$	3,648.00
43	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 7C	FOOT	2800	\$	2.75	\$	7,700.00	\$	1.87	\$	5,236.00
44	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD 14 1PR	FOOT	200	\$	2.00	\$	400.00	\$	1.26	\$	252.00
45	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2C	FOOT	100	\$	3.00	\$	300.00	\$	2.83	\$	283.00
46	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTER, NO. 6 1C	FOOT	500	\$	2.50	\$	1,250.00	\$	1.73	\$	865.00
47	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 16 FT	EACH	5	\$	1,250.00	\$	6,250.00	\$	1,329.09	\$	6,645.45
48	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 26 FT	EACH	5	\$	12,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	12,095.26	\$	60,476.30
49	STEEL COMBINATON MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 30 FT (15 FT. LUMINAIRE ARM)	EACH	1	\$	14,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	20,660.22	\$	20,660.22
50	STEEL COMBINATON MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 32 FT (15 FT. LUMINAIRE ARM)	EACH	1	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	20,697.18	\$	20,697.18
51	STEEL COMBINATON MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 38 FT (15 FT. LUMINAIRE ARM)	EACH	1	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	21,768.95	\$	21,768.95
52	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	FOOT	20	\$	300.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	270.85	\$	5,417.00
53	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 30-INCH DIAMETER	FOOT	60	\$	300.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	240.43	\$	14,425.80
54	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER	FOOT	45	\$	350.00	\$	15,750.00	\$	217.41	\$	9,783.45
55	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	4	\$	250.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	393.44	\$	1,573.76
56	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3 SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	8	\$	800.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	649.81	\$	5,198.48
57	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	8	\$	1,200.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	803.80	\$	6,430.40
58	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5 SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	8	\$	1,400.00	\$	11,200.00	\$	969.95	\$	7,759.60
59	PEDESTRAIN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIME	EACH	16	\$	750.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	624.40	\$	9,990.40
60	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, FORMED PLASTIC	EACH	16	\$	200.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	210.04	\$	3,360.64
61	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EACH	20	\$	200.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	197.72	\$	3,954.40
62	DETECTOR LOOP - TYPE 1	FOOT	200	\$	25.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	16.49	\$	3,298.00
63	LIGHT DETECTOR (INCLUDE CONFIRMATION BEACON)	EACH	8	\$	1,200.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	1,384.49	\$	11,075.92
64	LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	EACH	2	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	4,411.51	\$	8,823.02
65	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	2000	\$	1.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	0.63	\$	1,260.00
66	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	EACH	2	\$	15,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	5,160.05	\$	10,320.10
67	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION	EACH	115	\$	350.00	\$	40,250.00	\$	1.00	\$	115.00
68	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND COVER	EACH	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,847.07	\$	1,847.07
69	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENSOR CABLE, NO. 20 3/C	FOOT	1500	\$	3.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	0.91	\$	1,365.00
70	ETHERNET SWITCH	EACH	2	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	2,707.20	\$	5,414.40
71	CAT. 6 ETHERNET CABLE	FOOT	400	\$	3.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1.55	\$	620.00
72	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$	7,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	6,280.35	\$	12,560.70
73	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS	EACH	16	\$	1,700.00	\$	27,200.00	\$	1,014.55	\$	16,232.80
74	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON POST	EACH	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,035.11	\$	2,035.11
75	INTERSECTION VIDEO TRAFFIC MONITORING SYSTEM WITH PTZ CAMERA	EACH	2	\$	7,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	5,540.62	\$	11,081.24
76	CENTRALIZED SYSTEM FIELD INTEGRATION / SETUP	L SUM	1	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	35,856.00	\$	35,856.00
77	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	7,876.80	\$	7,876.80
78	ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	ALLOWANCE	1	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
79	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701006	LSUM	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	62.83	\$	62.83
80	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	LSUM	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	62.83	\$	62.83
81	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606	LSUM	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	62.83	\$	62.83
82	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	LSUM	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	4,146.81	\$	4,146.81
83	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	LSUM	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	62.83	\$	62.83
Bidder's Total Proposal						\$	657,177.00			\$	627,604.56

- Each pay item should have a unit price and a total price.
- If no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the product of the unit price multiplied by the quantity, the unit price shall govern.
- If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.
- A bid may be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price or total price is shown.